TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crytek		01/09/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ubisoft, Inc.	
Street Address:	625, Third Street, Third Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78431545	FAR CRY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)490-1357

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-490-2039

Email: stephanie.maillot@ubisoft.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Maillot

Address Line 1: 5505 Boulevard Saint-Laurent, Suite 5000

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2T 1S6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Maillot
Signature:	/lv/sm/
Date:	05/10/2006

Total Attachments: 1 source=Farcry#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003306 FRAME: 0534

900048660

10-05-2006 15:26 UBISOFT DP3030-3 P.01/01

EXHIBIT B - CERTIFICATE OF ASSIGNMENT (US)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Cryfek Gmbh

a corporation duly established and organized under the German law, with its address at Rosenauer Str. 16, 96450 Coburg, Germany

ASSIGNEE: UBISOFT Inc

a corporation duly established and organized under the laws of California, having its principal place of business at 625, Third Street, San Francisco, California, United States of America.

ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the application trademark listed below (hereinafter "Trademark") and the goodwill associated with the Trademark in the territory.

Trademark:

US application trademark "FAR CRY" Serial nº 78431545 in international classes 9 and 16.

In return for valuable consideration received and acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all of the ASSIGNOR's rights, title and Interest in and to the Trademarks, including any registrations or applications and any common law rights in connection with the Trademarks, together with the associated goodwill throughout in the territory.

in order to give full force and effect to this assignment, ASSIGNOR further agrees to promptly execute formal assignment recordation documents for the Trademark Offices and as may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE.

DATED this 9th day of January, 2006.

Crytek GmbH

By:

Print Name: Avni Yerli

Ubisoft Inc

Print Name: Yves Guillemot

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003306 FRAME: 053501